RECO

Γ

100995098

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

	Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
•	Richards Engineering Limited 2A New Star Road Leicester LE4 7JD	Vulcan Europe Corp P.O. Box 307 Helena Industrial Park
8	England	Helena, AL 35080
100	[X] Corporation of the United Kingdom	[X] Corporation of Alabama
0',	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4. Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,761,021
m	Execution Date: August 1, 1997	Ü

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Registrations involved: 1
James D. Kole, Esq.	
Nixon, Hargrave, Devans & Doyle LLP	
Clinton Square Post Office Box 1051	
Rochester, New York 14603	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
[X] \$40.00 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James D. Kole

Date

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Assignment Certificate: 4]

03/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000283 1761021

01 FC:481

40.00 0

R283164.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0590

BETWEEN:-

- (1) RICHARDS ENGINEERING LIMITED (company registration number 527293)

 of Pensnett House, The Pensnett Estate, Kingswinford, West Midlands DY6 7PP

 ("the Assignor")
- (2) VULCAN EUROPE CORP of P.O. Box 307, Helena Industrial Park, Helena AL35080 USA

("the Assignee")

BACKGROUND

The Assignor is the owner of rights in the USA relating to the trade mark registration short particulars of which are given in the Schedule ("the Registration"), and has agreed to assign the same to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

In consideration of the sum of £ (pounds) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee all the property right title and interest in the Registration including all statutory and common law rights connected with the Registration and the right to sue for any past infringement of those rights and to have the benefit of any relief so obtained TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods specified in the Registration

Schedule

Registration Registration <u>Mark</u> <u>Class</u> No. **Date** 1761021 7 **VIBRACLASS** 14.05.92

This Document was executed by the parties as a deed and delivered on the date first mentioned in it.

SIGNED AS A DEED by RICHARDS ENGINEERING LIMITED acting by Gerard Warnwright and Ian Balley

Director's signature

Director or secretary's signature

SIGNED AS A DEED by VULCAN EUROPE CORP

acting by Phuip Zettles and Jul Hubbard

RECORDED: 03/23/1999

Director's signature

Director or secretary's signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0592